Sports Car Club of America

SFR Championship Series Regionals 15/16/17

October 29-31, 2021

ThunderHill Raceway Park 1.9/2.86 mile/4.55 mile tracks

All start times are green flag times.
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 28
4:30 PM 6:00 PM Registration Clubhouse

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 29 (1.9 MILE TRACK)

7:00
7:00
8:00

10:00
10:25
10:50
11:15
11:40
12:05
12:20
1:20
1:45
2:15
2:45
3:15
3:45
4:15
4:45

4:00

9:50

10:15
10:40
11:05
11:30
11:55
12:20
1:20
1:35
2:05
2:35
3:05
3:35
4:05
4:35
5:05

Registration
Tech opens

Practice Groups 2,6,5,1,
15 minutes each 4,3,7

Feed on, feed off
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
LUNCH
Qualifying
RACE 1
RACE 1
RACE 1
RACE 1
RACE 1
RACE 1
RACE 1

Wh 200N

Nowoh=2000MNN

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 30 (2.86 MILE TRACK)

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:20
12:20
1:00
1:40
2:20
3:00
3:40
4:20

5:15

4:00

8:20
8:50
9:20
9:50
10:20
10:50
11:20
12:20
12:45
1:25
2:05
2:45
3:25
4:05
4:45

Registration
Tech opens
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
Qualifying
LUNCH

RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2
RACE 2

Dinner (BBQ)

NWhA-_2000N

Nwoh=_200DN

Transponders are REQUIRED for ALL cars.
Group 6 (SRF) Split Starts
Group 1 Fri/Sat Split Start

Sports Car Club of America, Conducted by San Francisco Region Sanction:21-R-20474
SUNDAY, OCTOBER 25 (4.55 MILE TRACK)
7:30 11:30 Registration
7:30 Tech Opens
8:00 9:15  Warm up Groups 1/2,6,5,4,
10 minutes each 3,7
Feed on, feed off
9:20 9:35 Qualifying 1/2
9:45 10:00 Qualifying 6
10:10 10:25 Qualifying 5
10:35 10:50 Qualifying 4
11:00 11:15 Qualifying 3
11:25 11:40 Qualifying 7
11:40 12:40 LUNCH
12:40 1:05 RACE 3 1/2
1:20 1:45 RACE 3 6
2:00 2:25 RACE 3 5
2:40 3:05 RACE 3 4
3:20 3:45 RACE 3 3
4:00 4:25 RACE 3 7
**SUNDAY ONLY GROUP 1&2 COMBINED
No Victory laps on 5 mile course
REGIONAL GROUPS & CLASSES
Group 1 FA, FM, F4, FX (Split start)
Group 2 P1, P2, FE, FE2, FS, S2, DSR, ASR,
PX
Group 3 ITE, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, SP, EP, N3,
SS, T1, T2, T3, AS, GTX, MC
Group 4 FF, CF, FV, FST, F5, FC, FFT, THR
Group 5 ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, ITX, ITR, FP, HP,
GTL, STL, STU, SMG, E30, BS, T4,
SM5, SSC5
Group 6 SRF3; SRF (split start)
Group 7 SMT, SSM, SM
EVENT OFFICIALS
Chief Steward ................... Bev Heilicher
Chairman ..........cccccceeeeen. Dave DeBorde
SOM..covieiieeiiee e, Chris Linkous, Bill Wells
Operating Stewards........... Kevin Cullen, Gary Meeker,
Barbara McClellan
Tech Steward.................... Bill Blake, Bill Kirkwood, Jim
Rogaski
Sound Steward ................. Irene Wells
Safety Steward ................. Dean Stoker
Results Steward................ Paul Helberg
Pace Car........cccocceeeeeeinis Todd Heilicher
Race Chairman................ Lynne Huntting
Chief Registrar.................. Linda Rogaski, Claire Kelly
Chief Tech ........cccooveeeee. Stephanie Helberg
Chief Timing & Scoring .....
Chief Comm........ccceeeneee. Rhea Dods

Final 10/01/2021

San Francisco Region Office

PO Box 308

Willows, CA 95988

Live timing: live.sfrscca.org

#sfrscca

530-934-4455
office@sfrscca.org
www.sfrscca.org


https://www.sfrscca.org/

	Thursday, October 28
	**Sunday ONLY GROUP 1&2 Combined
	Regional Groups & Classes
	Event Officials

