

# SFR Championship Series Regionals 15/16/17 October 29-31, 2021

# ThunderHill Raceway Park 1.9/2.86 mile/4.55 mile tracks

Sports Car Club of America, Conducted by San Francisco Region

Sanction: 21-R-20474

All start times are green flag times. THURSDAY, OCTOBER 28

4:30 PM 6:00 PM Registration Clubhouse

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 29 (1.9)	MILE TRACK)

KIDAT, OC	I OBER 2	S (1.3 WILE INACK)	
7:00	4:00	Registration	
7:00		Tech opens	
8:00	9:50	Practice Groups	2,6,5,1,
		15 minutes each	4,3,7
		Feed on, feed off	
10:00	10:15	Qualifying	2
10:25	10:40	Qualifying	6
10:50	11:05	Qualifying	5
11:15	11:30	Qualifying	1
11:40	11:55	Qualifying	4
12:05	12:20	Qualifying	3
12:20	1:20	LUNCH	
1:20	1:35	Qualifying	7
1:45	2:05	RACE 1	2
2:15	2:35	RACE 1	6
2:45	3:05	RACE 1	5
3:15	3:35	RACE 1	1
3:45	4:05	RACE 1	4
4:15	4:35	RACE 1	3
4:45	5:05	RACE 1	7

#### SATURDAY, OCTOBER 30 (2.86 MILE TRACK)

AIGNDAI	, 00101	JEI ( 00 (2.00 WILL )	INACIN
7:00	4:00	Registration	
7:30		Tech opens	
8:00	8:20	Qualifying	2
8:30	8:50	Qualifying	6
9:00	9:20	Qualifying	5
9:30	9:50	Qualifying	1
10:00	10:20	Qualifying	4
10:30	10:50	Qualifying	3
11:00	11:20	Qualifying	7
11:20	12:20	LUNCH	
12:20	12:45	RACE 2	2
1:00	1:25	RACE 2	6
1:40	2:05	RACE 2	5
2:20	2:45	RACE 2	1
3:00	3:25	RACE 2	4
3:40	4:05	RACE 2	3
4:20	4:45	RACE 2	7

Transponders are REQUIRED for ALL cars.

Group 6 (SRF) Split Starts

Group 1 Fri/Sat Split Start

Dinner (BBQ)

# SUNDAY, OCTOBER 25 (4.55 MILE TRACK)

7:30	11:30	Registration	
7:30		Tech Opens	
8:00	9:15	Warm up Groups	1/2,6,5,4,
		10 minutes each	3,7
		Feed on, feed off	
9:20	9:35	Qualifying	1/2
9:45	10:00	Qualifying	6
10:10	10:25	Qualifying	5
10:35	10:50	Qualifying	4
11:00	11:15	Qualifying	3
11:25	11:40	Qualifying	7
11:40	12:40	LUNCH	
12:40	1:05	RACE 3	1/2
1:20	1:45	RACE 3	6
2:00	2:25	RACE 3	5
2:40	3:05	RACE 3	4
3:20	3:45	RACE 3	3
4:00	4:25	RACE 3	7
		ONLY GROUP 1&2 COM	
No Victory laps on 5 mile course			

## **REGIONAL GROUPS & CLASSES**

	REGIONAL GROUPS & CLASSES
Group 1	FA, FM, F4, FX (Split start)
Group 2	P1, P2, FE, FE2, FS, S2, DSR, ASR,
	PX
Group 3	ITE, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, SP, EP, N3,
	SS, T1, T2, T3, AS, GTX, MC
Group 4	FF, CF, FV, FST, F5, FC, FFT, THR
Group 5	ITS, ITA, ITB, ITC, ITX, ITR, FP, HP,
	GTL, STL, STU, SMG, E30, BS, T4,
	SM5, SSC5
Group 6	SRF3; SRF (split start)
Group 7	SMT, SSM, SM

## **EVENT OFFICIALS**

Chief Steward	Bev Heilicher
Chairman	Dave DeBorde
SOM	Chris Linkous, Bill Wells
Operating Stewards	Kevin Cullen, Gary Meeker,
-	Barbara McClellan
Tech Steward	Bill Blake, Bill Kirkwood, Jim
	Rogaski
Sound Steward	Irene Wells
Safety Steward	Dean Stoker
Results Steward	Paul Helberg
Pace Car	Todd Heilicher
Race Chairman	Lynne Huntting
Chief Registrar	Linda Rogaski, Claire Kelly
Chief Tech	
Chief Timing & Scoring	
Chief Comm	Rhea Dods

Final 10/01/2021

5:15